        Licking Summer Camps
Branson Motel/Tourist Impact Statement
2025
Camp Dates                Sport     	
Facilities Used: Branson public schools, Branson Rex Plex, Branson Sports Club, Blue Eye Public Schools, Allison Sports Town, Hollister Schools, Spokane Schools, Forsyth Schools

	
	June 11-13
	June 24-26
	July 8-10
	July 28-30
	TOTALS

	Boys Basketball Teams
	19
	
	
	
	

	Girls Basketball Teams
	31
	
	
	
	

	Volleyball Teams
	XX
	
	
	
	

	Total Teams
	50
	
	
	
	

	Commuter Teams
	1
	
	
	
	

	Out of State Teams
	26
	
	
	
	

	Total Athletes
	561
	
	
	
	

	All Visitors
	906
	
	
	
	

	Total Days in Branson
	3135
	
	
	
	

	Total Room Nights
	805
	
	
	
	


	School
BOYS
	Coach
	Coach's Email
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	Rooms
	# Nights
	 # Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights

	Booneville
	Ronnie Denton
	ronnie.denton@boonevilleschools.com
	479-216-0677
	1
	10
	2
	8
	21
	4
	42
	VRBO
	3
	5
	15

	Cossatot River 
	Dakota Barrett
	dakota.barrett@cossatot.us
	479-234-6629
	2
	20
	2
	10
	32
	4
	128
	SC
	3
	12
	36

	Davenport
	Danny Acord
	dacord@davenport.k12.ok.us
	405-258-3534
	2
	24
	2
	12
	38
	4
	152
	RB
	3
	8
	24

	Francis Howell Central
	John Varner
	john.varner@fhsdschools.org
	314-520-0662
	1
	16
	2
	14
	32
	3
	96
	SC
	2
	5
	10

	Hominy
	Cory Campbell
	ccampbell@hominy.k12.ok.us
	9186402390
	2
	15
	2
	16
	33
	3
	99
	GO
	3
	4
	24

	LR Catholic
	Todd Ezzi
	toddezzi@lrchs.org
	501-425-7254
	2
	22
	3
	
	25
	3
	75
	AI
	2
	8
	16

	Muldrow 
	Terry Collins
	terry.collins@staff.muldrowps.org
	815-307-0082
	2
	18
	2
	10
	30
	4
	120
	AI
	3
	6
	18

	Naylor
	Jeff Sullivan
	sullivanjeffa@gmail.com
	573-429-3187
	1
	12
	2
	2
	16
	4
	84
	GO
	3
	5
	15

	Paris
	Jeremy Skinner
	jskinner@paris.k12.mo.us
	660-651-0877
	1
	14
	2
	1
	17
	4
	68
	AI
	2
	3
	6

	Ripley
	Doug Scott
	coachdgscott@yahoo.com
	405-314-6956
	2
	19
	1
	5
	25
	4
	100
	VRBO
	3
	7
	21

	Ste. Genevieve 
	Robert Coleman
	rcoleman@sgdragons.org
	314-602-9486
	2
	18
	3
	9
	32
	3
	96
	GO
	2
	5
	16

	Worth County 
	Les New
	lnew@wc.k12.mo.us
	660 582-0251
	1
	16
	1
	14
	31
	3
	93
	GO
	2
	4
	8

	Totals
	
	
	
	19
	204
	24
	101
	332
	XX
	1153
	XX
	XX
	XX
	209

	GIRLS
	Coach
	Coach's Email
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	
ROOMS
	# Nights
	 # Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights

	Acorn 
	Chris Ledbetter
	cledbetter@orsd.k12.ar.us
	870-828-2397
	1
	15
	2
	2
	19
	3
	57
	air
	2
	6
	12

	Allen 
	Dottie Slabaugh
	dslabaugh@allenmustangs.org
	580-579-7490
	1
	13
	2
	15
	30
	4
	120
	AIR
	4
	10
	40

	Arcadia Valley 
	RickTurnbough
	rturnbough@avr2.org
	(573)576-4799
	1
	10
	2
	5
	17
	3
	51
	VRBO
	3
	13
	39

	Bethel
	Tara Satterfield
	satterfieldt@bethel.k12.ok.us
	918-927-0212
	2
	14
	3
	
	17
	
	
	AI
	3
	7
	21

	BLUE EYE
	Jeff Dishman
	jdishman@blueeye.k12.mo.us
	417-224-3591
	2
	24
	3
	40
	67
	3
	201
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Booneville
	Katelyn Holub
	atelyn.holub@boonevilleschools.
	479-393-9965
	1
	9
	2
	11
	4
	
	44
	AIR
	3
	15
	45

	Boonville 
	Jared Runyon
	jared.runyon@bpsk12.net
	573-822-5273
	1
	11
	3
	8
	22
	
	66
	GO
	2
	4
	8

	Central
	Aaron Tyree 
	atyree@centralr3.org
	(573)701-2391
	1
	10
	3
	5
	18
	
	76
	AIR
	3
	6
	18

	Collinsville 
	Colin Moore
	cmoore7@cusd.kahoks.org
	618-581-0106
	1
	13
	3
	10
	26
	3
	78
	AIR
	3
	9
	27

	Commerce 
	Brooke Jackson
	bjackson@commercetigers.net
	580-763-7373
	2
	16
	2
	1
	19
	4
	76
	GO
	2
	7
	14

	Cossatot River 
	Brad Lyle
	blyle@cossatot.us
	479-234-2376
	1
	12
	2
	12
	26
	3
	78
	GO
	3
	9
	27

	Episcopal
	Micah Marsh
	mmarsh@episcopalcollegiate.org
	501-993-0334
	1
	10
	2
	
	12
	4
	48
	AIR
	3
	9
	27

	Joe T. Robinson
	Ahnmann Love
	Alove6486@pcssd.org
	501-412-2135
	2
	12
	3
	10
	25
	3
	75
	SC
	2
	12
	24

	Licking
	steven rissler
	srissler@licking.k12.mo.us
	417-554-1216
	2
	22
	3
	22
	47
	4
	141
	SC
	2
	13
	26

	Marmaduke 
	Matt Dean
	matt.dean1734@gmail.com
	870-240-4226
	1
	12
	3
	2
	17
	4
	68
	SC
	3
	5
	15

	Midway
	Bailey Adams
	badams@midwayk12.net
	816-589-6933
	1
	7
	2
	5
	14
	4
	58
	sc
	2
	3
	6

	Newkirk
	Mark Huster
	mhuster@newkirk.k12.ok.us
	(918)348-1400
	2
	15
	4
	1
	20
	4
	80
	air
	3
	7
	21

	Pawhuska 
	David Lampton
	modeltrainpro@gmail.com
	(918) 232-6302
	1
	11
	2
	
	13
	4
	52
	BI
	3
	5
	15

	Perkins-Tryon 
	Joey Graham
	jgraham@p-t.k12.ok.us
	(405)780-2793
	1
	13
	4
	2
	21
	4
	84
	air
	3
	7
	21

	Pocahontas
	Ali Brooks
	ali.brooks@pocahontaspsd.com
	870-378-0878
	1
	12
	2
	4
	18
	4
	72
	air
	3
	7
	21

	Tonganoxie 
	Austin Eckert
	aeckert@tong464.org
	913-370-2246
	2
	21
	3
	15
	39
	4
	156
	scwH
	13
	3
	39

	Tuckerman 
	Chad Soden
	csoden@bulldogs.k12.ar.us
	870-217-1934
	1
	14
	2
	
	16
	4
	64
	sc
	3
	5
	15

	Warner
	Mindi Peters
	mpeters@warner.k12.ok.us
	918-618-3158
	2
	19
	2
	2
	23
	3
	69
	sc
	2
	7
	14

	Staff
	Dave Almany
	dave@lickingcamps.com
	636-232-4688
	
	42
	
	
	42
	4
	168
	11
	3
	33
	99

	Totals
	
	
	
	31
	357
	59
	172
	577
	XX
	1984
	XX
	XX
	XX
	596

	Grand Totals
	
	
	
	50
	561
	83
	273
	906
	XX
	3135
	XX
	XX
	XX
	805



